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Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2021 - 12/31/2021 Jan 20, 2022  11:47AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

12/21 12/17/2021 53962 633 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL ASSESSOR/PROFESSIONAL FEE/4TH QTR 2021 157725 100-51-5153-234 0 2,310.32

12/21 12/17/2021 53962 633 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL 2021 REVALUATION/POSTAGE 157725 400-57-5701-841 0 36.50

          Total 53962: 2,346.82

12/21 12/17/2021 53963 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/MUNI FEES 865572 100-51-5130-211 0 258.50

12/21 12/17/2021 53963 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/MCKAY WAY- HAEGELE DEVELO 865573 100-51-5130-211 0 130.00

          Total 53963: 388.50

12/21 12/17/2021 53964 1380 BP FIRE/M&E/GAS/11-2021 61183463 220-52-5227-342 0 612.96

12/21 12/17/2021 53964 1380 BP DPW/M&E/GAS/11-2021 61215388 100-53-5324-342 0 921.95

12/21 12/17/2021 53964 1380 BP POLICE PATROL/GAS/11-2021 61215388 100-52-5211-342 0 963.37

12/21 12/17/2021 53964 1380 BP TREE & BRUSH/CHIPPER/GAS/11-2021 61215388 100-53-5347-342 0 48.23

          Total 53964: 2,546.51

12/21 12/17/2021 53965 1981 CENTURYLINK CLERK TELEPHONE/LONG DIS/11-2021 254355975 100-51-5142-220 0 47.68

          Total 53965: 47.68

12/21 12/17/2021 53966 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CATV/CABLE TV/PROG/11-2021 0035659112521 200-55-5560-320 0 50.13

12/21 12/17/2021 53966 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CLERK INTERNET/11-2021 0035659112521 100-51-5142-380 0 107.49

12/21 12/17/2021 53966 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS FIRE/INTERNET/11-2021 0035659112521 220-52-5221-341 0 109.99

12/21 12/17/2021 53966 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/FP/INTERNET/11-2021 0035659112521 225-55-5510-341 0 117.98

12/21 12/17/2021 53966 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/WRT/INTERNET/11-2021 0035659112521 225-55-5520-341 0 89.99

12/21 12/17/2021 53966 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS POLICE INTERNET/11-2021 0035659112521 100-52-5211-380 0 107.48

          Total 53966: 583.06

12/21 12/17/2021 53967 2816 DAVIS, LARON MBC CLEANING 012 600-51-5162-290 0 40.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53967 2816 DAVIS, LARON MUNI BLDG/CLEANING 012 100-51-5160-290 0 800.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53967 2816 DAVIS, LARON PARKS/WRT/CLEANING 012 225-55-5520-290 0 100.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53967 2816 DAVIS, LARON POLICE/CLEANING 012 100-52-5210-290 0 500.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53967: 1,440.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53968 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/11-2021/CITY 3443389 100-51-5142-320 0 37.50

12/21 12/17/2021 53968 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/11-2021/UTILITY 3443389 100-51-5142-320 0 12.50

12/21 12/17/2021 53968 3510 EBC CLERK FSA RENEWAL/2021 3443389 100-51-5142-320 0 450.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53968 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/12-2021/UTILITY 3472841 100-51-5142-320 0 12.50

12/21 12/17/2021 53968 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/12-2021/CITY 3472841 100-51-5142-320 0 37.50

          Total 53968: 550.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53969 4580 GFC LEASING LIBRARY/CO$/COPIER LEASE/12-2021 I00699318 812-55-5511-354 812905 657.43

          Total 53969: 657.43

12/21 12/17/2021 53970 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN ELECTION/PUBLICATION 28767-1121 100-51-5144-320 0 27.88

12/21 12/17/2021 53970 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN GENERAL PUBLICATIONS/CITY COUNCIL 28767-1121 100-51-5112-320 0 173.18

          Total 53970: 201.06

12/21 12/17/2021 53971 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CATV/IQ SERVICES/12-2021 79281 200-55-5560-380 0 25.47

12/21 12/17/2021 53971 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CITY COUNCIL/IQ SERVICES/12-2021 79281 100-51-5110-380 0 88.47

12/21 12/17/2021 53971 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IQ SERVICES/12-2021 79281 100-51-5142-380 0 116.94

12/21 12/17/2021 53971 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP DPW/IQ SERVICES/12-2021 79281 100-53-5327-350 0 25.47

12/21 12/17/2021 53971 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP FIRE/IQ SERVICES/12-2021/ 79281 220-52-5221-341 0 103.47

12/21 12/17/2021 53971 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP MAYOR/IQ SERVICES/12-2021 79281 100-51-5141-380 0 25.47

12/21 12/17/2021 53971 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE ADMIN/IQ SERVICES/12-21 79281 100-52-5210-380 0 50.23

12/21 12/17/2021 53971 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE PATROL/IQ SERVICES/12-21 79281 100-52-5211-380 0 98.23

12/21 12/17/2021 53971 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP PARKS/IQ SERVICES/12-21/ 79281 225-55-5505-380 0 25.47

12/21 12/17/2021 53971 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP TID 2/IQ SERVICES/12-2021 79281 412-53-5310-380 0 25.47

          Total 53971: 584.69

12/21 12/17/2021 53972 6242 JIM'S TAP CLEANING SERVICE PARKS FP ALCOHOL TAP CLEANING 7-2021 225-55-5510-354 0 45.00

          Total 53972: 45.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53973 6385 K PRESS LLC FIRE/MEMBER ALLOWANCE/PLAQUE/COTTING 8154 220-52-5229-332 0 52.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53973 6385 K PRESS LLC PARKS/FP/ENTERTAINMENT/AWARDS 8187 225-55-5510-359 0 275.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/21 12/17/2021 53973 6385 K PRESS LLC TID#2/PROGRAMS/INTERIOR GRANT/112 W MADIS GRANTS 2021 412-57-5701-806 412004 4,579.40

12/21 12/17/2021 53973 6385 K PRESS LLC TIKD#2/PROGRAMS/FACADE GRANT/112 W MADIS GRANTS 2021 412-57-5701-806 412004 4,050.00

          Total 53973: 8,956.40

12/21 12/17/2021 53974 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE FIRE/M&E/TRUCKS/VEHICLE #1/BRAKES 35171 220-52-5227-376 0 444.98

12/21 12/17/2021 53974 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/GAS & OIL/OIL CHANGE 35246 100-52-5211-342 0 33.18

          Total 53974: 478.16

12/21 12/17/2021 53975 6750 KRAUSE LANGER VFW POST #6614 TID#2/PROGRAMS/FACADE GRANT/119 S MONRO FACADE GRANT-11 412-57-5701-806 412004 5,000.00

          Total 53975: 5,000.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53976 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2022-JEFFERSON/LESCHING 0251246 400-53-5310-215 400010 9,732.50

12/21 12/17/2021 53976 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2022-JEFFERSON/LESCHING 0251247 400-53-5310-215 400010 1,240.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53976 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/PLAN COMMISSION ENG FEE 0251248 100-56-5630-215 0 170.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53976 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/UTILITY EASEMENT 0251248 100-12386 0 890.00

          Total 53976: 12,032.50

12/21 12/17/2021 53977 6860 KWIK TRIP FIRE/GAS/11-2021 0250 11/2021 220-52-5227-342 0 578.74

          Total 53977: 578.74

12/21 12/17/2021 53978 6910 LAKE MILLS CLEANERS & DYERS IN FIRE/EQUIPMENT/UNIFORM PROTECT/ALTERATIO 423781 220-52-5226-331 0 18.00

          Total 53978: 18.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53979 8270 MINNESOTA LIFE INS. CO. LIFE INSURANCE/01-2022 052513 0525 01/22 100-21533 0 1,244.79

          Total 53979: 1,244.79

12/21 12/17/2021 53980 8390 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN LIBRARY CO$/MILEAGE/DIR MEETING 65.2 MILES/ KM 12-10-21 812-55-5511-330 812905 36.51

12/21 12/17/2021 53980 8390 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN LIBRARY/CO$/MILEAGE/JEFF CO BOARD MTG/JEF KM 12-1-21 812-55-5511-330 812905 26.77

          Total 53980: 63.28

12/21 12/17/2021 53981 8700 NEUBERGER, GRIGGS, SWEET & POLICE ADMIN COURT FEES/11-2021 7842-00M 193 100-52-5210-212 0 910.55

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53981: 910.55

12/21 12/17/2021 53982 8920 NORTH WOODS SUPERIOR CHEMICA PARKS/FP/FAC SUPPLIES/CLEANING SUPPLIES 320729 225-55-5510-350 0 314.57

          Total 53982: 314.57

12/21 12/17/2021 53983 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY FIRE DEPT ADMIN/MTG MEALS 0280 11/21 220-52-5221-190 0 860.24

12/21 12/17/2021 53983 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL MIX 0640 11/21 225-55-5510-354 0 224.18

          Total 53983: 1,084.42

12/21 12/17/2021 53984 10356 SAFEBUILT LLC CONTRACTED BLDG SERVICES 11/2021 0082312-IN 100-52-5240-290 0 387.96

          Total 53984: 387.96

12/21 12/17/2021 53985 11871 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC POLICE PATROL/UNIFORMS/BOLLIG 7247 100-52-5211-331 0 410.93

12/21 12/17/2021 53985 11871 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC POLICE PATROL/UNIFORMS/BOLLIG 7247 100-32600 0 410.93-

12/21 12/17/2021 53985 11871 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC POLICE PATROL/UNIFORMS/BOLLIG 7247 100-32635 990001 410.93

          Total 53985: 410.93

12/21 12/17/2021 53986 11910 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERING IN ENGINEERING FEES/DEYOUNG BOOSTER/PHASE  23382 400-53-5310-215 400011 6,742.50

          Total 53986: 6,742.50

12/21 12/17/2021 53987 12060 U.S. CELLULAR FIRE DEPT/MOBILE PHONE/11-2021 0477861765 220-52-5221-341 0 261.99

          Total 53987: 261.99

12/21 12/17/2021 53988 12860 WATERLOO BUILDING CENTER DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/WATER 39306 100-53-5327-350 0 17.50

12/21 12/17/2021 53988 12860 WATERLOO BUILDING CENTER FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES/WATER 39378 220-52-5231-340 0 10.00

          Total 53988: 27.50

12/21 12/17/2021 53989 13090 WATERLOO SCHOOL DISTRICT #6118 MOBILE HOME SCHOOL TAX 11/2021 MOBILE HOME 11/ 100-41-4114-000 0 725.27

12/21 12/17/2021 53989 13090 WATERLOO SCHOOL DISTRICT #6118 MOBILE HOME SCHOOL TAX 12/2021 MOBILE HOME 12/ 100-41-4114-000 0 725.27

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 53989: 1,450.54

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG ELECTRIC 40% WU 11/21 100-51-5160-221 0 252.91

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN ELECTRIC 60% WU 11/21 100-52-5210-221 0 379.36

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 11/21 100-53-5360-292 0 4.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG WATER & SEWER 40% WU 11/21 100-51-5160-223 0 120.87

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN WATER & SEWER 60% WU 11/21 100-52-5210-223 0 181.30

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC ELECTRIC WU 11/21 600-51-5162-221 0 77.41

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES VETS PARK ELECTRIC WU 11/21 225-55-5530-221 0 15.46

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH ELECTRIC WU 11/21 225-55-5520-221 0 173.02

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH WATER & SEWER WU 11/21 225-55-5520-223 0 183.79

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 11/21 100-53-5360-292 0 2.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES SCHOOL CROSSING FLASHERS WU 11/21 100-53-5342-291 0 31.04

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FLASHERS WU 11/21 100-53-5342-291 0 16.21

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/ELECTRIC WU 11/21 812-55-5511-221 812900 432.93

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/WATER & SEWER WU 11/21 812-55-5511-223 812900 304.70

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/WATER & SEWER WU 11/21 225-55-5510-223 0 910.15

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/ELECTRIC WU 11/21 225-55-5510-221 0 896.33

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC WATER & SEWER WU 11/21 600-51-5162-223 0 46.63

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED ELECTRIC WU 11/21 100-53-5327-221 0 387.07

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED WATER & SEWER WU 11/21 100-53-5327-223 0 152.69

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG #3 ELECTRIC WU 11/21 100-53-5327-221 0 79.66

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG#3 WATER/SEW WU 11/21 100-53-5327-223 0 43.95

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES STREET LIGHTS WU 11/21 100-53-5342-291 0 6,322.55

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC WU FIRE 11/21 220-52-5223-221 0 590.75

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/WATER & SEWER WU FIRE 11/21 220-52-5223-223 0 312.29

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU FIRE 11/21 100-53-5360-292 0 1.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53990 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC/STORAGE BLDG WU FIRE 11/21 220-52-5223-221 0 22.20

          Total 53990: 11,940.27

12/21 12/17/2021 53991 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/ HEAT/11-2021 3944799614 100-53-5327-222 0 304.75

12/21 12/17/2021 53991 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/BLDG 3 HEAT/11-2021 3944799614 100-53-5327-222 0 172.09

12/21 12/17/2021 53991 13360 WE ENERGIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/HEAT/11-2021 3944799614 220-52-5223-222 0 434.86

12/21 12/17/2021 53991 13360 WE ENERGIES LIBRARY/JUNG$/HEAT/11-2021 3944799614 812-55-5511-222 812915 291.23

12/21 12/17/2021 53991 13360 WE ENERGIES MBC HEAT 11-2021 3944799614 600-51-5162-222 0 18.54

12/21 12/17/2021 53991 13360 WE ENERGIES MUNY BLDG/40%/HEAT/11-2021 3944799614 100-51-5160-222 0 108.44

12/21 12/17/2021 53991 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/FP/HEAT/11-2021 3944799614 225-55-5510-222 0 388.72

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WATERLOO Check Register - Finance Committee Approval Report Page:     6

Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2021 - 12/31/2021 Jan 20, 2022  11:47AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

12/21 12/17/2021 53991 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/WRT/HEAT/11-2021 3944799614 225-55-5520-222 0 109.55

12/21 12/17/2021 53991 13360 WE ENERGIES POLICE ADMIN/60%/HEAT/11-2021 3944799614 100-52-5210-222 0 162.67

          Total 53991: 1,990.85

12/21 12/17/2021 53992 13640 WPPA POLICE PATROL/UNION DUES/12-2021 WPPA 12/21 100-21550 0 210.00

          Total 53992: 210.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53993 14080 WISCONSIN SCTF CHILD SUPPORT WK #24 BURGOS WI SCTF 12/02/21 100-21580 0 23.08

12/21 12/17/2021 53993 14080 WISCONSIN SCTF CHILD SUPPORT WK #25 BURGOS WI SCTF 12/16/21 100-21580 0 23.08

          Total 53993: 46.16

12/21 12/17/2021 53994 25310 WILLIAM RUDOLPH 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT WR TAX OVERPAY 830-24300 0 96.69

          Total 53994: 96.69

12/21 12/17/2021 53995 100100 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC FIRE DEPT EMS BILLING FEE/11-2021 5818 220-52-5228-290 0 1,295.53

          Total 53995: 1,295.53

12/21 12/17/2021 53996 101458 J & L TIRE INC FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK #14/TIRES 350915 220-52-5227-374 0 1,499.49

          Total 53996: 1,499.49

12/21 12/17/2021 53997 101510 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC. FIRE/M&E/SUPPLIES-FIRE/BIV SEAL IN135926 220-52-5226-340 0 74.47

          Total 53997: 74.47

12/21 12/17/2021 53998 102475 RICHTER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONI FIRE STATION MAINT/AC REPAIR 16418 220-52-5231-351 0 445.00

          Total 53998: 445.00

12/21 12/17/2021 53999 102620 SENSIT TECHNOLOGIES FIRE MACH & EQUIP FIRE EQUIP REPAIR SENSIT 0319217-IN 220-52-5226-354 0 73.20

          Total 53999: 73.20

12/21 12/17/2021 54000 102640 SERVICE SPECIALISTS OF DANE CO PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/OVEN REPAIR 368506 225-55-5510-351 0 260.77

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54000: 260.77

12/21 12/17/2021 54001 102964 VERIZON WIRELESS FIRE DEPT ADMIN MOBILE TELEPHONE/11-2021 9893877964 220-52-5221-341 0 34.18

          Total 54001: 34.18

12/21 12/17/2021 54002 103080 WATERTOWN FIRE DEPT AMBULANC FIRE DEPT EMS RUNS INTERCEPT/11-2021/GRIME GRIVES-10-12-21/0 220-46-4622-000 95 983.25

          Total 54002: 983.25

12/21 12/17/2021 54003 500216 WEIFORD, AARON 2021 TAX OVERPAYMENT REFUND AW TAX OVERPAY  830-24300 0 630.90

          Total 54003: 630.90

12/21 12/17/2021 54004 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/11-2021 0002081075 100-53-5360-290 0 8,930.24

12/21 12/17/2021 54004 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/12-2021 0002081075 100-53-5360-290 0 8,930.24

12/21 12/17/2021 54004 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/RECYCLE/11-2021 0002081075 100-53-5360-292 0 5,932.56

12/21 12/17/2021 54004 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/RECYCLE/12-2021 0002081075 100-53-5360-292 0 5,932.56

          Total 54004: 29,725.60

12/21 12/17/2021 54005 500322 BOLLIG, RANDY POLICE ADMIN/FIREARMS/CLEANING KITS RB 12/21 100-52-5210-813 0 116.03

          Total 54005: 116.03

12/21 12/17/2021 54006 500355 AGUERO, DANIEL A POLICE ADMIN MISC/INTERPRETER DA-21-421 100-52-5210-399 0 12.50

          Total 54006: 12.50

12/21 12/17/2021 54007 500421 HOOPLA LIBRARY/CO$/TALKING BOOKS 501354160 812-55-5511-790 812905 161.90

          Total 54007: 161.90

12/21 12/17/2021 54008 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES 96750 11/21 220-52-5231-340 0 12.98

          Total 54008: 12.98

12/21 12/17/2021 54009 500423 BAKER TILLY MUNICIPAL ADVISORS,  CDA/ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT/BT BTMA11929 600-56-5670-210 0 6,000.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54009: 6,000.00

12/21 12/17/2021 54010 500429 HERNANDEZ, LAURIE LEAD SERVICE REPLACE/305 N MONROE ST LSR LH 12-15-21 400-53-5370-001 0 3,147.00

          Total 54010: 3,147.00

12/21 12/17/2021 54011 500430 HOUSNER, DAWN LEAD SERVICE REPLACE/854 E MADISON TT LSR 12/21 400-53-5370-001 0 2,737.50

          Total 54011: 2,737.50

12/21 12/17/2021 54012 500431 WAHL, BRIAN 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT BW TAX OVERPAY 830-24300 0 205.93

          Total 54012: 205.93

12/21 12/17/2021 54013 500432 NON-METRO CONNECTIONS LLC CDA/ECONMIC DEVELOPMENT/12-21 1002 600-56-5670-210 0 3,333.34

          Total 54013: 3,333.34

12/21 12/23/2021 54014 550 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC. DPW/M&E/UNIFORM FEES/11-2021 3497 11/21 100-53-5324-331 0 371.20

          Total 54014: 371.20

12/21 12/23/2021 54015 1510 BROOKS TRACTOR, INC. DPW/M&E/REP ENDLOADER/OIL LEAK, ACCUMULA 198076 100-53-5324-368 0 811.13

12/21 12/23/2021 54015 1510 BROOKS TRACTOR, INC. DPW/M&E/REP ENDLOADER/SEAL KIT S17308 100-53-5324-368 0 48.56

          Total 54015: 859.69

12/21 12/23/2021 54016 1710 BUTZINE, RAYNELLE CLERK/LONGEVITY RB 100-51-5142-112 0 69.30

          Total 54016: 69.30

12/21 12/23/2021 54017 1715 BUTZINE, STEVEN 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT SB RE TAX OVERP 830-24300 0 660.18

          Total 54017: 660.18

12/21 12/23/2021 54018 1741 CAHOON, JANE 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT JC TAX OVERPAYM 830-24300 0 15.49

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54018: 15.49

12/21 12/23/2021 54019 2150 CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 636525 LIBRARY/JUNG$/GLASS RODS 0F39035867 812-55-5511-351 812915 87.20

          Total 54019: 87.20

12/21 12/23/2021 54020 3450 DUNNEISEN EXCAVATING, LLC DPW/ST REPAIR & MAINT/GRAVEL 12647 100-53-5330-373 0 45.00

          Total 54020: 45.00

12/21 12/23/2021 54021 3910 FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BAN LGIP WIRE/GF#1 LGIP WIRE 100-11300 0 3,000,000.00

          Total 54021: 3,000,000.00

12/21 12/23/2021 54022 4840 GRIFFIN REPAIR FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#8/TAIL LIGHTS & SOLENO GR 11-10-21 220-52-5227-368 0 640.00

12/21 12/23/2021 54022 4840 GRIFFIN REPAIR FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#14/BATTERY REPAIR GR 111921 220-52-5227-374 0 392.00

          Total 54022: 1,032.00

12/21 12/23/2021 54023 5675 HUBRED SEPTIC PUMPING PARKS/FP/4TH OF JULY EVENTS-PORTA POTTIES- 343017 225-55-5510-358 0 785.00

12/21 12/23/2021 54023 5675 HUBRED SEPTIC PUMPING PARKS/FP/4TH OF JULY EVENTS-PORTA POTTIES- 343018 225-55-5510-358 0 785.00

12/21 12/23/2021 54023 5675 HUBRED SEPTIC PUMPING PARKS/FP/4TH OF JULY EVENTS-PORTA POTTIES- 343019 225-55-5510-358 0 1,020.00

          Total 54023: 2,590.00

12/21 12/23/2021 54024 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IQ SERVICES/12-2021/APPRIVER 79558 100-51-5142-380 0 62.48

          Total 54024: 62.48

12/21 12/23/2021 54025 6385 K PRESS LLC FIRE/UNIFORMS/BUTZINE 8158 220-52-5229-331 0 81.00

12/21 12/23/2021 54025 6385 K PRESS LLC FIRE/UNIFORMS/BUTZINE 8158 220-32600 0 81.00-

12/21 12/23/2021 54025 6385 K PRESS LLC FIRE/UNIFORMS/BUTZINE 8158 220-32635 993002 81.00

12/21 12/23/2021 54025 6385 K PRESS LLC CATV/MISC/PLAQUES 8197 200-55-5560-399 0 42.00

          Total 54025: 123.00

12/21 12/23/2021 54026 6990 LANGE ENTERPRISES TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPPLIES/POPULATION DECA 78527 100-53-5345-351 0 87.70

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2021 - 12/31/2021 Jan 20, 2022  11:47AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 54026: 87.70

12/21 12/23/2021 54027 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT PARKS/FP/M&E/REP EQUIP GROUNDS P73640 225-53-5324-354 0 540.25

12/21 12/23/2021 54027 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/DITCH MOWER REPAIR P737645 100-53-5324-374 0 1,187.58

          Total 54027: 1,727.83

12/21 12/23/2021 54028 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/M&E/GAS & OIL 3790 11/21 100-53-5324-342 0 55.80

12/21 12/23/2021 54028 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/M&E/REPAIRS/MOWERS/OIL 3790 11/21 100-53-5324-374 0 5.29

          Total 54028: 61.09

12/21 12/23/2021 54029 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY LIBRARY/CO$/OFFICE SUPPLIES/MISC 0220 11/21 812-55-5511-310 812905 22.44

          Total 54029: 22.44

12/21 12/23/2021 54030 10412 SAMPO SERVICES, LLC PARKS ADMIN/COMP MAINT/MOTHERBOARD REP 2102 225-55-5505-380 0 300.00

          Total 54030: 300.00

12/21 12/23/2021 54031 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/CONCESSION STAND 4315480 225-55-5510-351 0 26.50

12/21 12/23/2021 54031 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/ALL BLDGS 4315481 225-55-5510-351 0 83.50

          Total 54031: 110.00

12/21 12/23/2021 54032 25042 FOUTS, CHRISTOPHER 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT CF TAX OVERPAY 830-24300 0 22.58

          Total 54032: 22.58

12/21 12/23/2021 54033 25337 KRANTZ, EVAN 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT EK TAX OVERPAY 830-24300 0 606.60

          Total 54033: 606.60

12/21 12/23/2021 54034 50054 BRIMMER, JEFFREY 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT JB TAX OVERPAYM 830-24300 0 829.81

          Total 54034: 829.81

12/21 12/23/2021 54035 100515 BOYER, RON FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES/SOAP RB-11/23 220-52-5231-340 0 15.95

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54035: 15.95

12/21 12/23/2021 54036 101170 FOSTER COACH SALES INC FIRE/M&E/TRK 14/REPAIRS/VANNER INVERTER 23183 220-52-5227-374 0 1,092.58

          Total 54036: 1,092.58

12/21 12/23/2021 54037 101510 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC. FIRE/M&E/PROTECT UNI/PANTS PB000920 220-52-5226-331 0 3,100.50

12/21 12/23/2021 54037 101510 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC. FIRE/M&E/PROTECT UNI/COATS PB000920 220-52-5226-331 0 3,244.50

          Total 54037: 6,345.00

12/21 12/23/2021 54038 102440 QUILL CORPORATION FIRE ADMIN/OFFICE SUPPLIES/MISC 21617850 220-52-5221-310 0 237.33

12/21 12/23/2021 54038 102440 QUILL CORPORATION FIRE ADMIN/OFFICE SUPPLIES/STOPWATCH 21630748 220-52-5221-310 0 52.38

          Total 54038: 289.71

12/21 12/23/2021 54039 500160 ZASADA, CARIE 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT CZ TAX OVERPAY  830-24300 0 990.78

          Total 54039: 990.78

12/21 12/23/2021 54040 500347 SMITH, THOMAS 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT TS TAX OVERPAY  830-24300 0 57.53

          Total 54040: 57.53

12/21 12/23/2021 54041 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#8/REPLACE FRONT MAIN  36861 220-52-5227-368 0 1,340.94

12/21 12/23/2021 54041 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#3/COUINTER BALANCE V 37033 220-52-5227-361 0 1,426.20

          Total 54041: 2,767.14

12/21 12/23/2021 54042 500418 T-MOBILE POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE/11-21 976245615 12/21 100-52-5210-341 0 88.17

12/21 12/23/2021 54042 500418 T-MOBILE POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE/12-21 976245615 12/21 100-52-5210-341 0 88.17

          Total 54042: 176.34

12/21 12/23/2021 54043 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/MAINT/LUMBER, FLY TRAPS 96738 11/21 225-55-5510-351 0 43.67

12/21 12/23/2021 54043 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/LIGHT BULBS, CLEANING SU 96738 11/21 225-55-5510-350 0 314.89

12/21 12/23/2021 54043 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/TRAFFIC CONTROL/SUPPLIES/TAPE & PAINT 96738 11/21 100-53-5345-391 0 25.36

12/21 12/23/2021 54043 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/WRT/BLDG MAINT/ADHESIVE 96738 11/21 225-55-5520-240 0 11.38

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/21 12/23/2021 54043 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/G&S/PEST CONTROL/MOUSE TRAPS 96738 11/21 100-53-5327-391 0 9.98

12/21 12/23/2021 54043 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES 96738 11/21 100-53-5327-350 0 9.18

12/21 12/23/2021 54043 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE LIBRARY/JUNG$/BLDG MAINT/WEATHERSTRIP 96738 11/21 812-55-5511-351 812915 18.99

12/21 12/23/2021 54043 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/HOSE & GREASE CQ96738 11/21 100-53-5327-350 0 19.95

12/21 12/23/2021 54043 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/TRAFFIC CONTROL/SUPPLIES/PAINT CQ96738 11/21 100-53-5345-391 0 10.99

          Total 54043: 464.39

12/21 12/23/2021 54044 500433 DRINKWATER, JUSTIN 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT JD TAX OVERPAYM 830-24300 0 212.50

          Total 54044: 212.50

12/21 12/31/2021 54045 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/OFFICE SUPPLIES AMAZON 12/21 812-55-5511-310 812905 45.98

12/21 12/31/2021 54045 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/OFFICE SUPPLIES-NON PRINT AMAZON 12/21 812-55-5511-312 812905 200.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54045 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS AMAZON 12/21 812-55-5511-396 812905 196.35

12/21 12/31/2021 54045 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/CD'S AMAZON 12/21 812-55-5511-793 812905 21.94

12/21 12/31/2021 54045 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT MOVIES AMAZON 12/21 812-55-5511-398 812905 44.91

12/21 12/31/2021 54045 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD BOOKS AMAZON 12/21 812-56-5511-794 812910 18.48

12/21 12/31/2021 54045 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD VIDEO AMAZON 12/21 812-56-5511-792 812910 17.96

          Total 54045: 545.62

12/21 12/31/2021 54046 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CATV/CABLE TV/PROG/12-2021 0035659122521 200-55-5560-320 0 50.13

12/21 12/31/2021 54046 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CLERK INTERNET/12-2021 0035659122521 100-51-5142-380 0 107.49

12/21 12/31/2021 54046 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS FIRE/INTERNET/12-2021 0035659122521 220-52-5221-341 0 109.99

12/21 12/31/2021 54046 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/FP/INTERNET/12-2021 0035659122521 225-55-5510-341 0 117.98

12/21 12/31/2021 54046 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/WRT/INTERNET/12-2021 0035659122521 225-55-5520-341 0 89.99

12/21 12/31/2021 54046 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS POLICE INTERNET/12-2021 0035659122521 100-52-5211-380 0 107.48

          Total 54046: 583.06

12/21 12/31/2021 54047 2816 DAVIS, LARON CATV/MISC/MILEAGE/BEST BUY & INTERQUEST/14 LD MILEAGE 200-55-5560-399 0 79.52

          Total 54047: 79.52

12/21 12/31/2021 54048 2980 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION LIBRARY/CO$/TEACH LINE/07/21-12-21 505-0000064785 812-55-5511-229 812905 600.00

          Total 54048: 600.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/21 12/31/2021 54049 3170 DISPLAY SALES COMPANY CELEBRATIONS & ENTERTAIN/2 US FLAGS INV-031377 100-55-5530-399 0 102.00

          Total 54049: 102.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54050 4340 FRONTIER CLERK TELEPHONE/12-2021 FRONTIER 12/21 100-51-5142-220 0 165.57

12/21 12/31/2021 54050 4340 FRONTIER DPW TELEPHONE/12-2021 FRONTIER 12/21 100-53-5327-220 0 69.85

12/21 12/31/2021 54050 4340 FRONTIER FIRE DEPT TELEPHONE/12-2021 FRONTIER 12/21 220-52-5221-341 0 129.75

12/21 12/31/2021 54050 4340 FRONTIER POLICE ADMIN TELEPHONE/12-2021 FRONTIER 12/21 100-52-5210-220 0 160.91

12/21 12/31/2021 54050 4340 FRONTIER LIBRARY/JUNG$/TELEPHONE/12-2021 FRONTIER 12/21 812-55-5511-220 812915 80.89

          Total 54050: 606.97

12/21 12/31/2021 54051 4510 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. POLICE/CAP PROJ/RADIOS 300895 400-57-5701-821 0 12,250.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54051 4510 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. EMERGENCY OP/CONTINGENCY/PD DESKTOP RA 300895 100-51-5190-905 0 3,570.00

          Total 54051: 15,820.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54052 5350 HEREDIA, MARIA POLICE ADMIN/MISC/INTERPRETER 21-605 100-52-5210-399 0 50.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54052 5350 HEREDIA, MARIA POLICE ADMIN/MISC/INTERPRETER 21-608 100-52-5210-399 0 25.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54052 5350 HEREDIA, MARIA POLICE ADMIN/MISC/INTERPRETER 21-608 2 100-52-5210-399 0 37.50

          Total 54052: 112.50

12/21 12/31/2021 54053 6100 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT POLICE PATROL/MEG WAGES/4TH QTR 2021 2021-0024-DTF 100-52-5211-125 0 2,349.29

12/21 12/31/2021 54053 6100 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT POLICE ADMIN ID CARDS/MULTIPLE INV JEFFERSON C 100-52-5210-399 0 10.00

          Total 54053: 2,359.29

12/21 12/31/2021 54054 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/DEYOUNG FARM PHASE 2 0251888 400-53-5310-215 400011 1,039.79

12/21 12/31/2021 54054 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2022-JEFFERSON/LESCHING 0251896 400-53-5310-215 400010 7,817.50

12/21 12/31/2021 54054 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2022-JEFFERSON/LESCHING 0251902 400-53-5310-215 400010 6,730.00

          Total 54054: 15,587.29

12/21 12/31/2021 54055 7120 LEE RECREATION, LLC PARKS/CAP PROJ/PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT 13931-21 225-57-5701-800 0 44,153.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54055 7120 LEE RECREATION, LLC PARKS/CAP PROJ/PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT 13932-21 225-57-5701-800 0 31,978.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54055 7120 LEE RECREATION, LLC PARKS/CAP PROJ/PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT 13933-21 225-57-5701-800 0 24,505.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54055: 100,636.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54056 9430 PETTY CASH POLICE/PETTY CASH/POSTAGE PC 12/21 100-52-5210-399 0 33.60

          Total 54056: 33.60

12/21 12/31/2021 54057 9440 PETTY CASH LIBRARY/CO$/OFFICE SUPPLIES LIB PC 12/21 812-55-5511-310 0 39.03

12/21 12/31/2021 54057 9440 PETTY CASH LIBRARY/CO$/POSTAGE LIB PC 12/21 812-55-5511-311 0 10.57

          Total 54057: 49.60

12/21 12/31/2021 54058 9618 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS, INC FIRE/PUBLIC EDUCATION/EDUCATION MATERIALS 06869196 220-52-5225-192 0 636.32

          Total 54058: 636.32

12/21 12/31/2021 54059 10342 RYAN'S AUTO CARE INC POLICE PATROL SQUAD MAINT TIRES (8) 128396 100-52-5211-360 0 1,076.16

          Total 54059: 1,076.16

12/21 12/31/2021 54060 11871 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC POLICE PATROL/UNIFORMS/BOLLIG 7452 100-32635 990001 95.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54060 11871 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC POLICE PATROL/UNIFORMS/BOLLIG 7452 100-32600 0 95.00-

12/21 12/31/2021 54060 11871 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC POLICE PATROL/UNIFORMS/BOLLIG 7452 100-52-5211-331 0 95.00

          Total 54060: 95.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54061 13277 WAUKESHA COUNTY TREASURER LIBRARY/CO$/OFFICE SUPPLIES/CAFE BROUCHU 2021-13010337 812-55-5511-310 0 22.00

          Total 54061: 22.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54062 25065 NOVAK, DAVID 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT DN 21 TAX OVERP 830-24300 0 321.40

          Total 54062: 321.40

12/21 12/31/2021 54063 25345 PATRICIA SCHICKERT 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT PS 2021 TAX OVER 830-24300 0 313.19

          Total 54063: 313.19

12/21 12/31/2021 54064 50073 FORREST, ERIN 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT EF TAX OVERPAY 830-24300 0 31.02

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54064: 31.02

12/21 12/31/2021 54065 100415 BAYCOM INC FIRE/CAP PROJ/RADIO UPGRADE 2021 PB2385 220-57-5701-800 0 11,424.00

          Total 54065: 11,424.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54066 100515 BOYER, RON FIRE DEPT ADMIN MEALS RB 12/21 220-52-5221-190 0 38.25

12/21 12/31/2021 54066 100515 BOYER, RON FIRE/TRAINING & TUITION/FIRE INSPECTOR EXAM RB 12/21 220-52-5225-193 0 80.00

          Total 54066: 118.25

12/21 12/31/2021 54067 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2305629 220-52-5226-344 0 820.58

12/21 12/31/2021 54067 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2305755 220-52-5226-344 0 .53

12/21 12/31/2021 54067 101030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP/SUPPLIES 2306104 220-52-5226-344 0 48.20

          Total 54067: 869.31

12/21 12/31/2021 54068 101940 MEDPRO MIDWEST GROUP FIR/M&E/ EMS COT MAINT 00020203 220-52-5226-355 0 129.00

          Total 54068: 129.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54069 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER/12-2021 35896724 220-52-5221-310 0 111.00

          Total 54069: 111.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54070 102787 THOMAS, NICK FIRE & EMS TRAINING/THOMAS/EMT NREMT NT FIRE 12/21 220-52-5225-193 0 136.00

          Total 54070: 136.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54071 102862 UL, LLC FIRE MACH & EQUIP TRUCK #3 MAINT REINSPECT 72020448768 220-52-5227-361 0 1,050.00

          Total 54071: 1,050.00

12/21 12/31/2021 54072 500325 ROSTAD, RYAN DPW/UNIFORM/ROSTAD RR 12/21 100-32640 995005 47.46

12/21 12/31/2021 54072 500325 ROSTAD, RYAN DPW/UNIFORM/ROSTAD RR 12/21 100-32600 0 47.46-

12/21 12/31/2021 54072 500325 ROSTAD, RYAN DPW/UNIFORM/ROSTAD RR 12/21 100-53-5324-331 0 47.46

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54072: 47.46

12/21 12/31/2021 54073 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#9/RED LENS & BEZEL 24931 220-52-5227-368 0 301.05

          Total 54073: 301.05

12/21 12/31/2021 54074 500385 KOHN, SASHA POLICE ADMIN/POSTAGE SK 12/21 100-52-5210-399 0 19.70

          Total 54074: 19.70

12/21 12/31/2021 54075 500434 AQUINO VAZQUEZ, MINERVA 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT MAV TAX OVERPA 830-24300 0 387.36

          Total 54075: 387.36

12/21 12/31/2021 54076 500435 KECK, KAREN 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT KK TAX OVERPAY 830-24300 0 217.73

          Total 54076: 217.73

12/21 12/31/2021 54077 500436 WESTERVELD-OPSTEEN, KARMEN 2021 RE TAX OVERPAYMENT KWO TAX OVERPA 830-24300 0 490.96

          Total 54077: 490.96

          Grand Totals:  3,291,394.99

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:
Computed checks included
Manual checks included
Supplemental checks included
Termination checks included
Void checks included

Pay Period Journal Check Check Payee
Date Code Issue Date Number Payee ID Amount

11/27/2021
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37128 BLUMENBERG, MICHAEL  1054 55.35-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37127 VILORIA, LACEY SHARIS 1053 21.20-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37126 DAVIS, LARON D 1051 801.29-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37125 SCHEER, WILLIAM HENR 1046 98.91-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37124 BURGOS COLON, JESUS 1043 418.54-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37159 CUMMININGS, SARA L. 1442 461.75-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37158 WEIHERT, RICHARD ALA 1441 411.75-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37157 RHYNES, ERIC JAMES 1440 461.75-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37156 KUHL, CHARLES A 1439 461.75-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37155 PETTS, JEANETTE MARI 1436 503.31-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37154 THOMAS, TIMOTHY R 1435 461.75-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37153 GRIFFIN, RONALD THOM 1434 461.75-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37151 QUIMBY, JENIFER LOU 1429 978.91-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37123 HANSEN  JR, MORTON J 1008 1,313.63-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37122 RITTER, JEANNE MARIE 1005 874.66-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37121 TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W 1004 2,061.79-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37167 LANGE, TINA MARIE 1809 319.40-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37168 BUTZINE, CHAD A 1812 923.50-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37169 STROBEL, CRAIG RANDA 1817 346.31-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37170 BOEDEFELD, JON HARA 1823 395.57-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37171 WEBER, RYAN J 1826 415.57-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37172 CHRISTIANSON, RUSSEL 1827 415.57-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37173 KUHLOW, JULIE A 1828 277.05-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37165 BENISCH, WESLEY L 1800 1,822.00-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37166 BUTZINE, VERN LEROY 1801 115.44-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37163 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 2,024.77-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37164 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 1,641.27-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37146 MOUNTFORD, JASON CH 1293 295.52-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37144 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 1,587.92-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37143 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 1,108.03-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37142 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1251 1,213.16-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37145 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 989.02-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37149 WEIHERT, RACHEL NICO 1297 223.80-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37148 SORNSON, KYLIE 1296 49.87-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37147 SPIES, SARAH ROSE 1294 101.81-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37150 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 1,375.32-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37152 REYNOLDS, LINDSAY AN 1432 27.70-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37162 SORENSON, BARRY LEE 1518 55.41-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37161 LANNOY, MICHAEL ROGE 1516 55.41-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37160 CROSBY, ROBERT LESLI 1512 55.41-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37137 BURNS, RANDY B 1148 1,400.33-
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11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37136 COFFREN, JARED RICHA 1147 1,367.37-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37134 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 1,656.26-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37132 CULLEN, NATHANIEL J 1120 1,839.21-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37131 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 1,570.67-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37130 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 1,914.89-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37129 JOHNSON, SASHA JOLE 1102 1,054.33-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37133 THOM, TRACY S 1121 1,710.58-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37135 WORZALLA, GREGORY S 1138 145.99-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37141 ROSTAD, RYAN D 1209 1,550.61-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37140 SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAM 1208 1,110.88-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37139 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER  1207 1,225.45-
11/27/2021 PC 12/02/2021 37138 YERGES, CHAD M 1206 1,520.91-

          Total 11/27/2021: 53 43,750.40-

12/11/2021
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37179 DAVIS, LARON D 1051 1,122.79-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37178 SCHEER, WILLIAM HENR 1046 35.33-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37177 BURGOS COLON, JESUS 1043 431.06-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37176 HANSEN  JR, MORTON J 1008 1,243.55-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37175 RITTER, JEANNE MARIE 1005 930.02-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37174 TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W 1004 2,053.20-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37208 BENISCH, WESLEY L 1900 2,803.52-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37209 LANGE, TINA MARIE 1903 453.95-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37210 BUTZINE, VERN LEROY 1904 1,002.83-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37211 OLSON, DUANE C 1918 202.24-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37212 STROBEL, CRAIG RANDA 1933 1,048.14-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37213 JOYCE, LINDA MAY 1934 271.51-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37214 KUHLOW, JULIE A 1936 517.16-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37215 RENFORTH, ROBERT L 1945 219.79-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37216 BUTZINE, CHAD A 1952 923.37-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37217 WEBER, RYAN JON DOU 1955 1,165.69-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37218 COTTING, JOHN ERIC 1963 705.64-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37219 GRIFFIN, THOMAS R 1969 660.80-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37220 WEBER, ANTHONY S 1979 259.51-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37221 BOEDEFELD, JON HARA 1982 642.36-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37222 BUTZINE, CHRISTINE ELI 1983 110.82-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37223 HERING, KEENAN BRADL 2012 1,276.50-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37224 WEBER, BENJAMIN K 2013 1,071.37-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37225 WILKE, KORY JAMES 2016 225.33-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37226 GRIFFIN, MICHELLE KAT 2017 443.28-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37227 CHRISTIANSON, RUSSEL 2022 452.39-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37228 HERNANDEZ, ALEXANDR 2036 230.87-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37229 KOPPA, CHRISTINA J 2038 81.26-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37230 THOMAS, NICKOLAS WA 2041 1,148.02-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37231 WHITEBIRD, GARRY DAN 2047 1,561.00-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37232 BOYER JR,  RONALD PE 2048 531.53-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37233 ESTRADA, SAUL LORENZ 2049 1,184.12-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37234 STAUDE, SAMUEL ADAM 2052 334.32-
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12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37235 SCHOENHERR, TANNER  2054 66.50-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37236 BUTZINE, COLTON PIER 2055 931.11-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37237 STONE, RICHARD A 2056 307.52-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37238 JOAS, KYLE FRANCIS 2060 142.22-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37239 NEU, KAITLIN R 2062 566.00-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37240 AGUERO, DANIEL ALEJA 2064 971.07-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37241 TORRES LANZA JR, MAR 2065 18.47-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37242 BUTZINE, JONATHAN VE 2067 103.44-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37243 BAHR, HEATHER ANNE 2068 342.62-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37244 LAMKE, MEGAN JULIENN 2069 68.34-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37245 GLORIA, ODALYS 2070 655.57-
12/11/2021 PC 12/16/2021 37246 SAMANIEGO, ANGEL DA 2071 100.66-